NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE 15TH TERM MEETING AGENDA

SENIOR AFFAIRS COMMITTEE ORGANIZATION MEETING

JANUARY 8, 2024 1:00 PM

Clerk Item No.		Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	Proposed	To	
	$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$		
1-2024 PR	LE	SA	A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE PROPOSED STATEMENT OF PURPOSE FOR THE SENIOR AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE.
2-2024 PR	LE	SA	A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE PROPOSED RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE SENIOR AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE.

SENIOR AFFAIRS 1.